5.0A LDO Voltage Regulator                              LM1084
Sep. 2021 – R1.5.1                                                                                                      HTC 1/11
FEATURES
• Output Current of 5.0A
• Fast Transient Response
• Excellent Line and Load Regulation
• Internal Thermal and Current Limiting
• Adjustable or Fixed Output Voltage (1.5V, 1.8V, 2.5V,

TO-252-3L
TO-263-3L
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package
LM1084R-x.x TO-263-3L
LM1084R-ADJ TO-263-3L
LM1084RS-x.x TO-252-3L
LM1084RS-ADJ TO-252-3L
x.x: Output Voltage = 1.5V, 1.8V, 2.5V, 3.3V, and 5.0V
DESCRIPTION
The LM1084 series are a low dropout three terminal positive voltage regulators with 5.0A output current capability.
The output voltage is adjustable with the use of a resistor divider.  Dropout is guaranteed at a maximum of 1.5V
at maximum output current.  Its low dropout voltage and fast transient response make it ideal for low voltage
microprocessor applications.  Internal current and thermal limiting provides protection against any overload
condition that would create excessive junction temperature.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Note 1)
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL MIN. MAX. UNIT
Supply Voltage VIN - 15 V
Maximum Junction Temperature TJ −40 125 °C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG −65 150 °C
Note 1. Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings may cause permanent damage to the device. These
are stress ratings only and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated
under Recommended Operating Conditions is not implied. Exposure to absolute-maximum-rated conditions for
extended periods may affect device reliability.
5.0A LDO Voltage Regulator                              LM1084
Sep. 2021 – R1.5.1                                                                                                      HTC 2/11
ORDERING INFORMATION
VOUT Package Order No. Supplied As Status
ADJ
TO-252-3L LM1084RS-ADJ Reel & Tape Active
TO-263-3L LM1084R-ADJ Reel & Tape Active
1.5V
TO-252-3L LM1084RS-1.5 Reel & Tape Contact us
TO-263-3L LM1084R-1.5 Reel & Tape Contact us
1.8V
TO-252-3L LM1084RS-1.8 Reel & Tape Active
TO-263-3L LM1084R-1.8 Reel & Tape Active
2.5V
TO-252-3L LM1084RS-2.5 Reel & Tape Contact us
TO-263-3L LM1084R-2.5 Reel & Tape Active
3.3V
TO-252-3L LM1084RS-3.3 Reel & Tape Active
TO-263-3L LM1084R-3.3 Reel & Tape Active
5.0V
TO-252-3L LM1084RS-5.0 Reel & Tape Active
TO-263-3L LM1084R-5.0 Reel & Tape Active
5.0A LDO Voltage Regulator                              LM1084
Sep. 2021 – R1.5.1                                                                                                      HTC 3/11
PIN CONFIGURATION
TO-263-3L